

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Crl.) No. 189 of 2004

R.S.PANDEY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With office report)

With

W.P.(Crl.).....D.No. 19741 of 2004

(With office report)

Date : 16/11/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. S. Borthakur, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Nos.1-4 in WP 189

Mr. R.P. Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Ms. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.

No. 5 in WP 189

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Writ Petition (Crl.) No. 189 of 2004:

Mr. R.P. Mehrotra, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 and prays for and is allowed for four weeks' time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within three weeks' thereafter. Place the matter thereupon.

Writ Petition (Crl.)

2004: D.N o. 19741 of

Issue notice.

[Alka Dudeja]
[Om Prakash]

Court Master
Master

Court