

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 189 OF 2004

R.S.PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

W.P(CRL.) NO. 236 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for stay and directions and stay/direction and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to submit additional document(s) and office report) (CRLMP No. 14106/2006 - Appln. for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 01/12/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. S. Borthakurm, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A Sharan, ASG

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao ,Adv.

Mr. Shahid Ali Rao, Adv.

Ms. Musharraf Chawdhry, Adv.

Mr. Wasim Quadary, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra ,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Writ Petitions are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master

(Om Prakash)

Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

R.S.PANDEY
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.
Respondent(s)

Res

WITH

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 236 of 2004

O R D E R

Heard the parties.

After some arguments, the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners

is permitted to withdraw these Writ Petitions to enable the petitioners
to file

writ application before appropriate High Court.

The Writ Petitions are, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.

.....

(B.N. AGRAWAL)

.....J.

.....

(P.P. NAOLEKAR)

NEW DELHI ;

DECEMBER 1, 2006.